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Data Sheet

Transceiver Modules for Fortinet Products

Highlights

Copper and optical options

Supports
SFP
SFP+
SFP28
SFP56
QSFP+
DAC
CFP2
QSFP28
QSFP56
QSFP-DD

Performance from 1 Gbps
to 400 Gbps

Tested for compatibility
with Fortinet appliances

Take the Guesswork Out of Selecting Transceivers

Common connectivity problems in enterprise and data
center networks are often traced back to low-quality and
incompatible transceiver modules, rather than a fault in
the network appliances themselves. Fortinet's transceivers
have been purpose-built and tested to work with Fortinet
equipment, ensuring that your network is as stable and
robust as possible, and taking the guesswork out of
selecting compatible transceivers.

Wide Range for Maximum Flexibility

Supporting varicus form factors, media types, and
throughput, Fortinet transceivers provide connectivity
options to meet many different network architectures and
deployment scenarios. Whether your network demands high-
speed 400 GE inside the data center, or long-range 1 Gk

to connect data centers in different cities, Fomnet has a
transceiver to meet your needs. [ fa A
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Fortinet Transceivers Data Sheet

Available in

Appliance

Key Features and Benefits

Various Interface Options

Fortinet transceivers support various interfaces including: SFP, SFP+, DAC, and newer high-
speed standards including SFP28, SFP56, QSFP+, CFP2, QSFP28, QSFP56, and QSFP-DD.

Tested for Compatibility

You can rest assured that your Fortinet transceivers have been tested for compatipility on
Fortinet products, taking the guesswork out of selecting transceivers for your environment.

Maximize Network Uptime

Eliminate connectivity problems to maximize retwork uptime by using quality transceivers,
designed to work with Fortinet procducts.

Cost Effective

Transceiver modules can be expensive, especially those with sensitive high-speed optics.
Fortinet delivers high-quality transceivers, while keeping costtc a minimum,
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Fortinet Transceivers

Data Sheet

Quick Reference Matrix

Maximum
Transmission
Distance

10 Meter

30 Meter

100 Meter

150 Meter

220 Meter

300 Meter
500 Meter

2 Kilometer

10 Kilometer
20 Kilometer
30 Kilometer

40 Kilometer
80 Kilometer

90 Kilometer

SFP (100MBPS)

SFP (GE)

Fii-TRAR-GC
FSTRAN-GO

162 5/125 pmi

FN-TRAM-SX
"’),12- pm)

FS-T2AM-FX

EN-TRAN-LX

FR-TRAN-ZX

SFP+ (10 GE)
S CABLE-ADAS 1
FoTRANCTR GO

FN-TRAN-SFP SR

FroTRAN-ZFP- IR

FN-TRAM SFPITR

SFP28 (25 GE)

EN-TRAN-SFP2R-SR

FO-TRAL-SFF IR

QSFP+ {40 GE)

FH-TRAN-QSFP+3R &
FG-TRAN-QSFP+5R-BIDI
{61 OM3 MMF}
FiN-TRAN-QSFP+SR &
FG-TRAN-QSFP+8R-BI)
{on OMa MIF}

FN-TRAMN-GSFRP+IR

FN-TRAN-QSFRP+ER

CFP2 (100 GE) QSFP28 (100 GE)

FG-TRAN-CFP2Z-5R70

FN-TRAN-GSF=28-8101
{on OME MMF}

FN-TRAN-QSTP28 DR

FN-TRAN-GSFP2E-I R
FN-TRAN

FG-TRAN-IFP?-1 R4

TRANSCEIVERS 0 | i

HARDWARE
Pratocol Standard
|EEE Standard
Module Type

Data Link Rate for Ethernet

Transmission Range

Media
Wavelength (nm)
Connector Type

Power Dissipation

Operating Temperature

Hot Plug

Serial ID PROM
Digital Manitoring
Alto Negotiation

Link Status

FS-TRAN-FX
COBasa-#X
2802.3u
SEP
TO0MEPS

Zxm

RYEY

FN-TRAN-GC /
FS-TRAN-GC

FN-TRAN-SX
10CGNBase-SX
80232
SFP
1.25 Ghps

m/ 500m

P
Duplzs LT
< BOLMW

e-7re

3003

FR-TRAN-SX
1600Base-SX
802.3z
SFP
125 GLps
52Gm
MM

8hu

Cunlex L4
2 S0G07

-40%-25°C

gde@iw @ o D

:.J(‘!\

FN-TRAN-LX FR-TRAN-ZX
1000Base-LX
802.3z

3Ep

1.25 Geps

0k~ Alam
Sht S
a1

Dupiex LC

Yes
Yes Yes
\ O“ Y" 3
Yas Yes
Yes Yer:

lll)



Fortinet Transceivers

Data Shest

Quick Reference Matrix

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard

IEEE Standard

Module Type

Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Transmissian Range
Media

Wavelength (nm)
Connectar Type
Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Serial ID PROM

Digital Monitoring

Auto Negotiation

Link Status

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard

|EEE Standard

Module Type

Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Transmission Range
Media

Wavelength {(nm)

Connector Type
Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Serial ID PROM

Digital Monitoring
Auto Negotiation

Link Status

s Conreals Ly FNSTREM-SIPIBD2

=+ O cenis 13 FN-TRAN-SFP+BD2Y,

FN-TRAN-SFP+GG
10GBASE-T

10 Cops

aom {CaloA or belied
Caoppel mterface
RJ-%15
2.5W
-50-§5°0
Yes
Yes
Na
Yes

Yes

FN-TRAN-SFP+ZR
105-Base-2R

802 3ae
SFP+

113 Ghps
80km

SM

1550

Duplex .C
< 15W

-6°-70°C

crdered separately

crderaa sapaldlely

TRANSCEIVERS

FN-TRAN-SFP+SR

10GZase-SR
802 3ae
SFP+
10 Greps
ndm
M
Ouplen L
BCOmMW
0 70°C

Yes

TRANSCEIVERS

FN-TRAN-SFP+LR
10GBase-LR
802 Gae
S5FP+
1C Gops
10Kk-

Sh
1318
Duplex t &
850mw
¢U-85°C
Yes

FN-TRAN-SFP+BD27*

S

sgie .

<1

-40°

-85°C

.'@%ﬁe‘ai‘ | ;‘3

fouuBICD AUEXSUS S SR

FN-TRAN-SFP+ER
10GBASE-ER
80Z.3ae
SFP+
1.3 Geps

£0kr

DV
1556

Coplex LG

FN-TRAN-SFP+BD33"*~
10G-Base-LR/LW

R
113CERs
30k

TX 1331
RX: 1271

Single LC

<

o5



Fortinet Transceivers

Specifications

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard

|EEE Standard

Module Type

Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Transmissian Range
Media

Wavelength {(nm})
Connectar Type

Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hat Plug

Serial ID PROM

Digital Monitoring

Auta Negotlatian

Link Status

HARDWARE

Protocot Standard

|EEE Standard

Madule Type

Data iink Rate for Ethernet
Transmission Range
Media

Wavelength (nm)

Connector Type
Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Serial ID PROM

Digital Monitoring
Auto Negatiation

Link Status

FN-TRAN-SFP28-SR

25GBass- 8, |0GBase-SR

802 3oy, 602

SFP23

sae

25781752 Gops

1Q0m
MR

LKL

FN-TRAN-QSFP+SR
£0CBase-SR4
802.3ca

QSFP+

108 Gbis-41.2 Gbps
(ONZ150m {OM4:
MM

Shgle 1x32 MPO

< LLW

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

TRANSCEIVERS
FN-TRAN-QSFP+LR
410GBase-L.R4
802.3ca
QSFP+
41.2 Glps

rm

Duptex LC

«<

PRy
0w

0°-. 3°C

100311

Data Sheet

FG-TRAN-SFP28-LR

FN-TRAN-QSFP+ER
40G-Basz-ER4
&02.3bm
QSR+
413 Gopy
40k
S\
12645 -
1284 5~

25GBase-LR

28,78 Cbps

0xkm

SM

FG-TRAN-QSFP+SR BIDI

45GBase-SR-BiD:

<" 2 Cops
W00 {03150 {ON 4]
Vi

£50-200

Duples LE

 LOW

G570
Yo
‘res

Yes

Yes

15 SRL

i

3



Fortinet Transceivers Data Sheet

Specifications

TRANSCEIVERS

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard

|EEE Standard

Module Type

Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Transmission Range
Media

Wavelength (nm)
Cannectar Type
Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hat Plug

Serial ID PROM

Digital Monitoring
Auto Negotiatian

Link Status

FG-TRAN-CFP2-SR10

120GRase-3R10

1007~ (O 31-150m (OM4}
M4

85¢

0°=70°C

Yau

FG-TRAN-CFP2-LR4

100CGEBase-LR4
802 3ba
CFPZ
1021 Ghps
10km
S
1313
Duplex LT
< W
Po=20"C

FN-TRAN-QSFP28-SR

FN-TRAN-QSFP28-LR
100GBase-5R4 1C0CBase-LR4
80Z.3bm
GSFP2E
1037 Gbps
i00m (OM4}
M
850
MPO12
< 3.5W

0770

You Ye
Yas ves
Ve Yeas
Yes ]
Yee Vs

TRANSCEIVERS

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard

|EEE Stanclard

Module Type

Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Transmission Range
Media

Wavelength (nm)

Connector Type
Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Serial ID PROM

Digital Monitoring
Auto Negotiation

Link Status

FN-TRAN-QSFP28-ER

08G-Base-LRa

202 3ba/bir
QS§¥P28
103.1 Gops
20km
SM

28483 -1266.59
1298.02-1301.49
1303.54 - 130563
1208.0¢ - 13109

Duplex LC
< ZAW
Qo-70°C

Yeg

o

FN-TRAN-QSFP28-DR

100G-Base-BR

£30m

Shd
1304513175

Suplex |G
< 5w

Q°=f37C

Yes

FN-TRAN-QSFP28-CWDM4

FN-TRAN-QSFP28-BIDI

GSFR28
1031 Gbps 12 13bns
2km 100n:
3M M
1264.5-1277.5 830
1284.5-1287.5 904G

1304.5 - 1317.5
1324 5 - 1337.5

Ouplea LC Duplex {.C
«35W
172 70°C

Vg

Yes

e £
Yes Yes
Yes Yes




Fortinet Transceivers Data Sheet

Specifications

DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

HARDWARE SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+1 SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+3 SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+5 SP-CABLE-ADASFP+
Protocol Standard “0GBase-CR 0GR CF 120Bage CR 10GBase-CR

Data Link Rate for Ethernet up o o Sbps up 9 10 Gops dp Lo 10 Gps

Madule Type PP+ SFR+ SFP+ SFP+
Power Dissipation < 0.EW < 0.3¥ < 0.5W < Q35w
Operating Temperature 0=70%0 G*=70°C LO-70°
Hot Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes
Cable Length m am Sm 1Zm

Cable Type
Transceiver
Compliance
Bend Radius
Cable Diameter

Digital Monitoring

Twinag Coplier Passive

Incluged

RoHS

25mm (30AWG)

4.5mm
N/A

Taanax Conpai
Includedt

BRRY

25mm (3CAWG)

4.5mm

N/A

Twinax Coppe: Passive
Included
RoHS
25mm (30AWG]
.Emm

N/A

Iwiniax Copp-© Active:
Included
RsHES
25mim {3UAWG]

4.5mm

s DIRECT ATTACH CABLES !

FN-CABLE-SFP28-3

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard
Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Module Type

Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Cable Length

Cable Type
Transceiver
Compliance

Bend Radius

Cable Diameter

Digital Monitaring

FN-CABLE-SFP28-1

250Base-CF

-40°-85°C

¥es

T

Twinax Copper Passive
Included
RoHS
3Emm (3CAWG]
4 B3mm

Yes

Included

ESIER

25mi™ (30AWG)

4 83mm:

Yer

oh

1 ax Copper Pagsive

FN-CABLE-SFP28-5
28GBase-CR
25Gbps
SF#28
< i
-40°-85°C
Yes
Hm
Twinax Cooper Passive
Includied
RoHS
3Smm {30AWG)
4.83mm

Yes

- : DIRECT ATTACH CABLES :

SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+3

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard

Data Link Rate for Ethernet
Module Type

Power Dissipation
GCperating Temperature
Hot Plug

Cable Length

Cable Type
Transceiver
Compliance

Bend Radius

Cable Diameter

Digital Monitoring

SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+1

40GBase ‘CR4

Twingx Copper Passive
Included
RoHS

1 {(30AWG)
G4mm

N/A

included

RoMHS

20 {EDAWG)

¢ amm

NZA

100313

SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+5

40GBase-CR4

4G Sbos

Twinax Cogppar Passive

Inclsged .
F

FOHS b

25mrm |



Fortinet Transceivers Data Sheet

Specifications

DIRECT ATTACH CABLES
FN-CABLE-QSFP28-2
100GRzs5e-CR4
100 Sbps

FN-CABLE-QSFP28-5

100GBase-CR4

FN-CABLE-QSFP28-1 FN-CABLE-QSFP23-3
100GBase-CR4

100 Gbps

HARDWARE
Protocol Standard

Data Link Rate for Ethernet 1K Gbps

Module Type

Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Cable Length

Cable Type
Transceiver
Compliance

Bend Radius

Cable Diameter

Digital Monitoring

GQGFP28 Q8FPze
< 01w < 0w
0°-70°C 0°-70°C
Yes Yes
m 2m
Twinax Copper Passive
Includled Included
RoHS RoHS
25mm (30AWG:
6.4mm 6.4mm
NiA MNis

Twora Capper Pacsie

25mim {(30AWG)

3m

Twinas Copper Pass «¢
Included
ROHS
25min (30AWG!
B.4mm

NFA

QGFP28
< 0w
0°=70°0
Yie§

5m

Twinax Copoer Passive

Included

ROHS

25mm (30AWG)H

B8.4mm

NiA

BREAKOUT DIRECT ATTACH CABLES (DAC)

HARDWARE

Protocol Standard
|IEEE Standard

Data Link Rate for Ethernet

Module Type

Power Dissipation
Operating Temperature
Hot Plug

Cable Length

FN-CABLE-QSFP28~ FN-CABLE-QSFP28-
4SFP28-1 4SFP28-3
25CGBase-CR 25G3ase-CR

1% 100Ghps
4% 25Gbps

-407-85°C 10 8%°0
Yes Yer
m 3m

FN-CABLE-QSFP28-
4SFP28-5

25GBase-CR

1% 100Gbps
4x 25Gnps
CEQEFPZE
oy SF

'<0 .‘\I“/
~43°-85°C
Ves

5m

FN-CABLE-QSFPDD-
DAC-01

400GBase-CRe
ILEESS2.3bs

428Guops

QSFP-DD

FN-CABLE-QSFPDD-
DAC-BS

400CBase-CR8
IEEESG2.3bs

425Gbps

OSFP-DD

<0IwW

Twinax Sopu

Cable Type Twinax Copper Passive Twinax Copper Passive Tainax Cogper Passive Twinax Copper Passive

Transceiver Included incluced Iacluded Included Included

Compliance RoHS ROHS RorS RoHS RoHS

Bend Radius 30m (30AWEG) 30 {30AWGH 30mm (30AWG) 3% 8mm AQ8mm

Cable Diameter 4.83mm 4330 7 483mm 9.0mim (30AWG! 18min {26AWG)

Digital Monitoring Yes Yes Yes No No
BREAKDUT CABLES

HARDWARE FG-TRAN-QSFP-4xSFP FG-TRAN-QSFP-4SFP-5 FG-CABLE-SR10-SFP+ FG-CABLE-SR10-SFP+5

Connector A % 40 GE QSFP+ 1% 40 GE QSFP4 1% 100 GE SR10C CFP2 1» 100 Giz SR1G CFP?

Connector A Type MPO MPC MPO MPQ

Connector B 4» 10 GE Sl P+ A% G GL SEP+ 10 15 GE SF P+ 10% 10 GL SFP+

Connector B Type LC duplex | C duples < duplax

Cable Length m &m " Sm

Cable Type OM3 MM OME MM OM3 Rt M3 MMF

Transceiver Not #iclucled Not aclade:t Nalinclugen Reatind ludeg

Forti et Breakou: Cables — Quilitied an Fortingt Products (or applic -lile interfaces;

- 100314 .



Fortinet Transceivers

Ordering Information

PRODUCT

100Mb SFP transceiver module, short range
1 GE SFP LX transceiver module, long range

1 GE SFP RJ4S transceiver module
1 GE SFP RJ45 transceiver module

1 GE SFP SX transceiver module, short range
1 GE SFP SX transceiver module, MMF, -40°-85°C aperation

1 GE SFP transceiver module, 80 km range, -40°-85°C operation
10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range
10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, long range

10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range, BiDi
10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range, BiDi

10 GE SFP+ active direct attach cable, 10m/32.8 ft

10 GE 5FP+ transceiver module, extended range
10 GE SFP+ transceiver modulle, extended range

10 GE copper SFP+ RJ45 transceiver module, 30m tange
10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable 1Tm
1Q GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable 3m
10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable Sm

25 GFE SFP28 Iransceiver module, long range

25 GE/10 GE dual rate 5FP28 transceiver madule, short range

25 GE passive direct attach cable 1m

25 GE passive direct attach cable 3m

25 GE passive direct attach cable 5m

40 GE QSFP+ transceiver module, short range

40 GE QSFP+ transceiver module, extended range

40 GE QSFP+ transceiver module, short range, BiDi

40 GE QSFP+ transceiver module, long range

40 GE QSFP+ passive direct attach cable 1m

40 GE QSFP+ passive direct attach cable 3m

40 GE QSFP+ passive direct attach cable 5m

40G/100G QSFP+ to 4x SFP+/SFP28 optical breakout Tm

40G/100G QSFP+ to 4x SFP+/SFP28 optical breakout 5m

SKU
FS TRAN-FX

FN=TRAN LX

FN-TRAN-GC

FS-TRAN-GC

FN-TRAN-8X

FRATRAN-SX

FR-TRAN-ZX

SP-CABLE-FS-8FPr]

SP-CABLE-FS-SFP+3

SRCALLE RS SFP4G

v CALLE Pl

EN-CASLE-TEPIS-2

Ft.-CASLE-BFP23-5

FIN-TRAN-QSFP+LR

$P-CABLE-FS-QSFD+1
SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP13

S7-CABLE-FS-QSFP+8

FG-TRAN-Q8FP-4XSFP

£ G-TRAN-QEP-43FP-5

Data Sheet

DESCRIPTION
1Z0ME mali

systems

sanga for

modul
i SFP/SFR

= GE SFP RJ4S transcelver madule for systems with SFP and SEP/SFP+ slots

P GE SFP LY transce!

0km range, ~40°C to 85°C, over SKF, for
s with SFP ar §

rliSwilch with SFE 4

T GE ST2 RJ4AS Lransc sdule

slols

P 8 SFP 8X transceiver module for systems with SFP and $FP/SFP+ slots

anscewvet madula, 60"

T GE SF? ranscerer mocule, -40°-E5°C oneralion, 80km range (or syslems

A GIhg

SH slots

G TR emser e mginde 100

TEP+ glets

SFf s anscalee” rrodul

je single Bibi (o
Py oglots connae s (o FN-TRAN-GIF -

OF SFP- transced

“n
Hio}

7= slots

3 for sy

10 GLE S0P« passive direct aitach cable, 'm for systems with SFP+ an
SEP+ slots,

£Ms witn SFP=

BOES

SFPE slots

passive direct attach calie, 3m (o1 s

v luk e rargs for opstoms with §9P26 sl

mage o madule, sho toage for systems will:

ect al'acn cacle im el systems witl 28 glots
e et atian e able 2, for systeis with SFP28 si¢ s

canle &m for systems with SF#228 slots

Wi QSFP sb v

P+ passive direct attach caile, Im lor sysiems with G

h caple, dm for syslems with QSFP+ slo

of

rallel Breakous
Jed

28 Parallel Brezkoug
ineluded
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Ordering Information

PRODUCT SKU

100 GE CFP2 transceiver module, long range

100 GE CFP2 transceiver module, short range I3 T RAN-

100 GE QSFP28 transceiver module, short range Fri-13AN-08FP28-5R

100 GE QSFP28 transceiver module, long range FheT20 C-QSFRP23-1 R
100 GE QSFP28 transceiver module, extended range Vi 1<ATCQSEFIE LR
100 GE QSFP28 transceiver module, short range FN-TRAN-OSFP23-DR
100 GE QSFP28 transceiver module, CWDM FN-TRANR-QSFP28-DWDRMY

100 GE QSFP28 transceiver module, short range, BiDi FN-TRA - QSFP28-BIDI

100 GE SR10 to 10x 10 GE fan out cable, Tm FG-C SRIG-5F P+

100 GE SR10 to 10x 10 GE fan out cable, 5m FG-CABLE-SR10-SFP+S
100 GE passive direct attach cable Tm FN-CASLE-QSFP28-1

100 GE passive direct attach cable 2m

FN-CABLE-QSFP28-2

100 GE passive direct attach cable 3m

100 GE passive direct attach cable 5m Pl aslb-QIlFeg .
100 GE QSFP28 to 4x 25 GE SFP28 direct attach cable breakout, 1Im FN-CAZLE-QSFPIB-45FP2a-
100 GE QSFP28 to 4% 25 GE SFP28 direct attach cable breakout, 3m Ol

QEFEIR-ASHERE 2

100 GE QSFP28 to 4% 25 GE SFP28 direct attach cable breakout, 5m {N-CASLE-QSIFZ8-45P2S 4

DESCRIPTION

OFPT transce ver module
v1th CFP2 slots

N ranga, over Si

s, stems

To0GE

2 iransce ver module 10 channel parallel {iber, short range for

“L0 GE QSFP28 trznsce ver madule, 4 channel parallel * ker, shart varge for

arns etk O PAG slots

GF DSFR23 tea woe var module 10w range ior sy~teins v Lh G3FP2#

P ransCe vel modulke. 20 maange for syslems with QS RZE

28 transceiver
for sysle s

oaule, single channel single-maode ‘.zer,

1O connectors, 2Xm ranyge,

100 GE QSIFP28 BIDI trar

QSFH28 slots

100 GE CFP2/QSFR28 parzllel breakout MPC to 10x LC conaectors, im raach,
L anscever module not mcluded

00 GE 2/QSFP28 parallel breakout MPG to 10x LC corsectorns, b resc’,
trznscetver module not included

100 CE Q8FP28 passive diz2c atlacl

wver medule, short range, for systems with

¢ i for eysiems wilh GS7P28

GE QSFP28 passive direct aitach cable 2m for systams with QEFP25

21 for systems wit VQSFP2S

LEPLY pasve i 2 atlach gk Poolor syste 4w i1 GSEHE28 slols

COQE DSEPZ8 s, |1 44 25 pascive drect attac cable,

TG USEP2R Breake L0 dN 25 G

irect cable

fassi

WA GTOSIPIS brow o i 4% 25 6

SEZ8 wava dii olat ach cable, Sm

10031b 10
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